
Fall Term 2028
Month Date Day Description
September 4 Monday First day of classes - Labor Day
September 8 Friday Last day to add/enroll in classes AND

Last day to drop a course without notation on transcript
October TBA Friday-Sunday Family Weekend (tentative)
October 13 Friday Reports of Unsatisfactory Progress due                
October 13 Friday Fall Break begins after classes & labs    
October 18 Wednesday Classes Resume                                                              

October TBA Saturday Homecoming (tentative)
October 24 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from a course with grade of W 
October 25 Wednesday Registration for Spring Term begins                                             
November 7 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from College without all Fs 

End of 9th week of classes
November 15 Wednesday Notice of Candidacy for Graduation Due (May & September 2029 Graduates)

November 21 Tuesday Thanksgiving Recess begins after classes & labs end
November 27 Monday Classes resume
December 8 Friday Last day of classes
December 11 Monday Examinations begin
December 15 Friday Examinations end
December 18 Monday Fall Term Grades Due

January Term 2029
Month Date Day Description
January 8 Monday Registration and Classes begin
January 10 Wednesday Last day to add/enroll in classes AND

Last day to drop a course without notation on transcript
January 15 Monday Fall Incomplete Grades Due
January 19 Friday Last day to withdraw from a course with grade of W 
January 26 Friday Last day to withdraw from College without all Fs 

End of 3rd week of classes
February 2 Friday January Term Examinations
February 5 Monday January Term Grades Due

Spring Term 2029
Month Date Day Description
February 12 Monday First day of classes
February 16 Friday Last day to add/enroll in classes AND

Last day to drop a course without notation on transcript
March 5 Monday January Incomplete Grades Due
March 23 Friday Reports of Unsatisfactory Progress due                
March 30 Friday Last day to withdraw from a course with grade of W 
March 30 Friday Spring Recess begins after classes & labs  
April 9 Monday Classes resume                                   
April 18 Wednesday Registration for fall and January Terms begins
April 20 Friday Last day to withdraw from College without all Fs

End of 9th week of classes
May 2 Wednesday Notice of Candidacy for Graduation Due (February 2030 Graduates)

May 17 Thursday Last day of classes
May 18 Friday Reading Day
May 21 Monday Examinations begin
May 25 Friday Examinations end
May 26 Saturday Baccalaureate
May 27 Sunday Commencement
May 29 Tuesday Spring Term Grades Due 

Month Date Day Description
June 4 Monday First day of classes (June and Internships)
June 6 Wednesday Last day to add/enroll in classes AND

Last day to drop a course without notation on transcript (June & Internships)
June 15 Friday Last day to withdraw from a course with grade of W (June & Internships)

June 19 Tuesday Holiday
June 25 Monday Spring Incomplete Grades Due
June 28 Thursday Last day of classes
June 29 Friday June Examinations
July 2 Monday June Term Grades Due

Month Date Day Description
July 2 Monday First day of classes
July 4 Wednesday Holiday
July 5 Thursday Last day to add/enroll in classes

AND last day to drop a course without notation on transcript
July 13 Friday Last day to withdraw from a course with grade of W
July 26 Thursday Last day of classes
July 27 Friday July Examinations
July 30 Monday June Incomplete Grades Due
July 30 Monday July/Internship Term Grades Due
August 27 Monday July/Internship Incomplete Grades Due
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